OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION OCTOBER 6, 2020 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution authorizing an annual contract for the purchase of Solid Waste Containers.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into an annual contract with Cascade Engineering for the purchase of Solid Waste Containers for the Little Rock Public Works Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total cost of this contract is up to \$250,000.00 per year and funds for this contract are in the Solid Waste Collections Account No. 603110-60170.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This contract, with the option for two (2) additional one (1)-year renewals if agreeable to both parties, will allow for the purchase of Solid Waste Containers for new customers, replacement of damaged carts no longer covered under warranty, and delivery to customers requesting additional carts. Vendor selection was made through utilization of the Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing.	